
PIAA XC - GIRLS AA
HERSHEY, PA

Nov. 6, 2021
Results by runhigh.com

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Montour (7) 84 2 4 9 14 55 66 69 20:19.3 2:57.8
2 Central Cambria (6) 97 5 15 18 25 34 52 57 20:42.6 1:39.7
3 Villa Maria (10) 160 11 22 24 49 54 76 81 21:13.5 1:50.0
4 Danville (4) 173 7 12 26 42 86 95 100 21:16.5 3:09.6
5 Chartiers Valley (7) 187 10 19 40 53 65 101 102 21:24.1 2:05.7
6 Wyomissing Area (3) 220 23 28 48 58 63 96 115 21:45.1 1:22.5
7 Beaver Area (7) 231 17 20 56 67 71 72 73 21:41.1 1:52.0
8 Blue Mountain (11) 234 1 35 36 78 84 119 125 21:27.7 4:39.1
9 Lewisburg (4) 243 31 37 38 45 92 94 98 22:01.4 1:59.1
10 Corry Area (10) 270 32 44 50 51 93 111 118 22:09.5 2:04.9
11 Allentown Cc (11) 279 30 59 60 62 68 80 82 22:06.1 0:58.7
12 Dallas (2) 302 8 41 43 89 121 123 126 22:23.0 5:11.0
13 Conrad Weiser (3) 304 6 39 61 88 110 112 133 22:19.5 4:32.6
14 Holy Redeemer (2) 310 29 46 70 74 91 97 114 22:21.3 2:03.9
15 Boiling Springs (3) 313 16 27 75 90 105 128 22:25.8 3:36.1
16 Lower Moreland (1) 321 21 33 77 87 103 104 109 22:29.6 3:15.6
17 St. Marys (9) 359 13 79 83 85 99 122 139 22:37.6 3:37.5
18 Bedford (5) 454 47 64 106 117 120 142 23:42.2 3:17.1
19 Pope John Paul Ii (1) 466 3 107 113 116 127 134 23:47.0 5:40.4
20 Somerset (5) 647 108 129 131 138 141 26:37.8 4:40.1
21 Masterman (12) 657 124 130 132 135 136 137 140 26:20.7 2:10.9

Dual Meet Scores

Montour (7) 20 wins
Central Cambria (6) 19 wins
Villa Maria (10) 18 wins
Danville (4) 17 wins
Chartiers Valley (7) 16 wins
Wyomissing Area (3) 15 wins
Beaver Area (7) 14 wins
Lewisburg (4) 12 wins
Blue Mountain (11) 12 wins
Allentown Cc (11) 11 wins
Corry Area (10) 10 wins
Holy Redeemer (2) 8 wins
Dallas (2) 8 wins
Lower Moreland (1) 8 wins
Conrad Weiser (3) 7 wins
Boiling Springs (3) 5 wins
St. Marys (9) 4 wins
Bedford (5) 3 wins
Pope John Paul Ii (1) 2 wins
Masterman (12) 1 wins
Somerset (5) 0 wins

TEAM SCORES AT 1M
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Montour (7) 69 2 3 6 7 51 52 54 6:03.8 0:41.5
2 Central Cambria (6) 85 4 15 19 23 24 36 60 6:11.5 0:21.8
3 Villa Maria (10) 161 13 16 32 47 53 86 90 6:21.3 0:25.6
4 Chartiers Valley (7) 178 14 17 34 45 68 101 108 6:23.5 0:32.3
5 Danville (4) 187 10 11 26 46 94 111 114 6:23.8 0:49.5
6 Lower Moreland (1) 220 8 12 59 63 78 98 109 6:25.8 0:44.1
7 Lewisburg (4) 243 33 35 40 44 91 96 102 6:32.3 0:26.7
8 Boiling Springs (3) 261 21 29 39 73 99 103 129 6:34.6 0:41.1
9 Corry Area (10) 263 28 41 49 50 95 124 126 6:33.9 0:32.1
10 Allentown Cc (11) 272 37 38 58 65 74 75 97 6:34.1 0:19.7
11 Blue Mountain (11) 279 1 42 61 87 88 115 125 6:28.5 1:12.0
12 Wyomissing Area (3) 285 27 48 69 70 71 92 93 6:36.6 0:21.6
13 St. Marys (9) 287 25 30 64 79 89 104 138 6:36.1 0:32.3
14 Beaver Area (7) 294 20 31 80 81 82 83 84 6:37.1 0:34.3
15 Conrad Weiser (3) 303 5 55 66 72 105 113 131 6:35.8 1:06.8
16 Dallas (2) 342 18 56 67 85 116 120 122 6:41.9 1:01.7
17 Holy Redeemer (2) 372 57 62 76 77 100 106 107 6:44.5 0:28.0
18 Bedford (5) 430 22 43 110 127 128 143 6:57.7 1:08.6
19 Pope John Paul Ii (1) 478 9 112 117 119 121 135 7:04.5 1:20.5
20 Masterman (12) 649 118 130 132 133 136 137 141 7:40.3 0:32.0
21 Somerset (5) 678 123 134 139 140 142 7:55.2 0:58.9



TEAM SCORES AT 2.5K
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Montour (7) 82 3 4 8 11 56 60 61 9:53.7 1:18.5
2 Central Cambria (6) 99 6 15 23 26 29 38 57 10:06.3 0:40.1
3 Villa Maria (10) 166 12 20 27 53 54 76 79 10:20.1 0:47.2
4 Danville (4) 173 9 10 28 40 86 104 105 10:21.0 1:19.5
5 Chartiers Valley (7) 185 16 17 36 44 72 103 108 10:26.5 0:56.8
6 Wyomissing Area (3) 197 1 24 39 66 67 69 98 9:42.7 4:58.8
7 Lewisburg (4) 250 34 35 37 52 92 95 101 10:42.3 0:48.2
8 Lower Moreland (1) 259 14 19 63 70 93 100 109 10:38.1 1:21.4
9 Allentown Cc (11) 268 31 43 59 64 71 84 91 10:43.8 0:30.7
10 Blue Mountain (11) 270 2 45 48 87 88 116 129 10:32.6 2:07.2
11 Corry Area (10) 275 33 47 50 51 94 118 119 10:45.1 0:52.9
12 Beaver Area (7) 281 21 25 77 78 80 81 83 10:41.6 0:56.2
13 Boiling Springs (3) 285 18 32 65 73 97 106 128 10:45.9 1:22.0
14 Conrad Weiser (3) 307 7 46 62 85 107 112 131 10:47.4 1:58.4
15 Dallas (2) 319 13 41 55 90 120 122 125 10:54.6 2:09.0
16 Holy Redeemer (2) 336 42 49 74 75 96 102 111 10:55.6 0:49.5
17 St. Marys (9) 360 22 68 82 89 99 115 139 10:57.5 1:21.1
18 Bedford (5) 445 30 58 110 121 126 143 11:26.6 1:48.5
19 Pope John Paul Ii (1) 482 5 113 114 123 127 135 11:36.4 2:34.2
20 Masterman (12) 659 124 130 132 136 137 140 141 12:44.7 1:00.9
21 Somerset (5) 664 117 133 134 138 142 13:00.6 1:59.8

TEAM SCORES AT 2M
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Montour (7) 81 2 4 7 12 56 60 64 12:48.2 1:46.1
2 Central Cambria (6) 94 5 14 21 26 28 48 52 13:04.1 0:57.0
3 Villa Maria (10) 163 11 18 25 54 55 80 82 13:21.6 0:59.9
4 Danville (4) 174 8 9 27 43 87 99 102 13:23.9 1:45.9
5 Chartiers Valley (7) 187 13 20 41 45 68 104 107 13:30.2 1:13.0
6 Wyomissing Area (3) 243 24 33 61 62 63 96 111 13:47.3 0:49.0
7 Lewisburg (4) 245 32 35 37 51 90 94 98 13:51.5 1:10.5
8 Blue Mountain (11) 247 1 36 39 85 86 118 127 13:34.6 2:48.3
9 Beaver Area (7) 252 19 23 69 70 71 72 78 13:45.5 1:09.2
10 Allentown Cc (11) 270 31 49 58 65 67 76 89 13:53.6 0:34.6
11 Corry Area (10) 271 30 47 50 53 91 116 117 13:55.0 1:14.0
12 Lower Moreland (1) 277 15 22 66 79 95 101 106 13:53.1 1:55.7
13 Conrad Weiser (3) 293 6 38 57 84 108 112 130 13:59.6 2:35.6
14 Dallas (2) 303 10 40 46 88 119 121 123 14:05.1 2:58.5
15 Boiling Springs (3) 315 16 29 75 92 103 128 14:07.5 2:11.2
16 Holy Redeemer (2) 326 42 44 73 74 93 100 110 14:07.6 1:08.5
17 St. Marys (9) 355 17 77 81 83 97 120 138 14:12.6 1:56.9
18 Bedford (5) 438 34 59 105 115 125 142 14:51.0 2:14.2
19 Pope John Paul Ii (1) 473 3 109 113 122 126 134 14:59.9 3:27.1
20 Masterman (12) 655 124 129 131 135 136 139 140 16:36.2 1:27.5
21 Somerset (5) 657 114 132 133 137 141 16:54.9 2:46.4

TEAM SCORES AT 4K
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Montour (7) 87 2 5 9 14 57 66 67 16:09.0 2:21.1
2 Central Cambria (6) 92 4 13 21 25 29 50 54 16:25.6 1:14.9
3 Villa Maria (10) 158 11 19 24 51 53 78 79 16:47.7 1:22.0
4 Danville (4) 171 6 10 27 42 86 97 102 16:52.3 2:22.0
5 Chartiers Valley (7) 188 12 18 41 52 65 101 104 17:01.1 1:34.3
6 Wyomissing Area (3) 229 23 30 56 58 62 95 112 17:15.5 1:10.4
7 Blue Mountain (11) 241 1 36 39 81 84 118 126 17:03.8 3:37.6
8 Lewisburg (4) 245 31 37 40 47 90 94 96 17:27.7 1:34.3
9 Beaver Area (7) 253 20 22 68 71 72 73 77 17:17.9 1:25.0
10 Corry Area (10) 267 33 46 48 49 91 114 117 17:33.3 1:33.1
11 Allentown Cc (11) 274 32 55 60 63 64 76 88 17:32.1 0:43.6
12 Dallas (2) 298 7 35 45 89 122 124 125 17:44.3 4:01.6
13* Lower Moreland (1) 301 17 26 74 85 99 103 107 17:40.3 2:35.5
14* Conrad Weiser (3) 301 8 38 59 87 109 113 133 17:40.3 3:23.0
15 Holy Redeemer (2) 309 34 43 69 70 93 98 111 17:44.2 1:34.1
16 Boiling Springs (3) 317 16 28 75 92 106 128 17:49.1 2:50.0
17 St. Marys (9) 360 15 80 82 83 100 123 139 17:57.7 2:40.9
18 Bedford (5) 446 44 61 105 116 120 142 18:44.6 2:38.6
19 Pope John Paul Ii (1) 472 3 108 115 119 127 134 18:53.7 4:29.8
20 Masterman (12) 651 121 129 130 135 136 137 140 20:50.3 1:48.8
21 Somerset (5) 652 110 131 132 138 141 21:11.9 3:44.8

ID# PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. Montour (7)
400 2 Harley Kletz, Jr* 19:09.0 6:11
403 4 Lakyn Schaltenbrand, So*

19:49.1 6:24
405 9 Sophia Trevenen, Sr* 20:07.2 6:29
398 14 Alex Fleck, Sr* 20:24.5 6:35
401 55 Mikhala Kletz, Jr* 22:06.7 7:08
402 66 Meghan Ranier, Fr* 22:21.2 7:13
404 69 Amelia Trevenen, So* 22:26.4 7:14

Total Time = 1:41:36.5     Total Places = 84

2. Central Cambria (6)
315 5 Annaliese Niebauer, Jr*

19:52.9 6:25
312 15 Morgan Brandis, Fr* 20:27.2 6:36
313 18 Stella Kuntz, Sr* 20:39.2 6:40
317 25 Alaina Sheehan, Fr* 21:01.1 6:47
319 34 Faith Wilson, Sr* 21:32.5 6:57
314 52 Keira Link, Fr* 21:59.0 7:05
316 57 Abigail Sheehan, Fr* 22:10.4 7:09

Total Time = 1:43:32.9     Total Places = 97

ID# PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

3. Villa Maria (10)
425 11 Sarah Clark, So* 20:16.0 6:32
427 22 Hannah Palmer, Fr* 20:51.5 6:44
424 24 Rue Burkett, Fr* 20:59.9 6:46
429 49 Sarah Teed, Fr* 21:53.8 7:04
426 54 Helen-Ann McCormick, So*

22:06.0 7:08
422 76 Grace Barrett, Fr* 22:45.8 7:21
428 81 Lauren Raimy, Fr* 22:55.0 7:24

Total Time = 1:46:07.2     Total Places = 160

4. Danville (4)
353 7 Victoria Bartholomew, So*

19:58.3 6:27
351 12 Coyla Bartholomew, Sr*

20:16.7 6:32
352 26 Hannah Bartholomew, So*

21:14.7 6:51
356 42 Alivia Shen, So* 21:45.0 7:01
358 86 Abril Xu, Fr* 23:07.8 7:28
354 95 Gianna Harvey, Fr* 23:50.4 7:41
355 100 Jedda Levy, Sr* 23:58.2 7:44

Total Time = 1:46:22.5     Total Places = 173



5. Chartiers Valley (7)
326 10 Lilah Turnbull, Fr* 20:15.5 6:32
323 19 Eva Kulbago, So* 20:44.2 6:41
321 40 Juliana Betts, Fr* 21:40.1 6:59
325 53 Dani Thornton, So* 21:59.2 7:06
327 65 Rachel White, So* 22:21.2 7:13
324 101 Grace Magilson, Sr* 23:58.9 7:44
320 102 Abby Betts, Sr* 24:02.7 7:45

Total Time = 1:47:00.2     Total Places = 187

6. Wyomissing Area (3)
432 23 Addie Cohen, So* 20:57.8 6:46
435 28 Lauren Riddle, Sr* 21:21.7 6:53
436 48 Kylie Rosenberger, Sr* 21:53.7 7:04
433 58 Olivia Fisher, Sr* 22:11.6 7:10
434 63 Maddie Hyde, Sr* 22:20.3 7:12
430 96 Keira Auchenbach, Sr* 23:51.4 7:42
437 115 Maya Smerek, Sr* 24:37.6 7:57

Total Time = 1:48:45.1     Total Places = 220

7. Beaver Area (7)
277 17 Ella Andrew, Jr* 20:37.2 6:39
281 20 Danica Purtell, Fr* 20:49.0 6:43
284 56 Rylie Teapole, Fr* 22:08.7 7:09
280 67 Isabella Meadows, So* 22:21.2 7:13
283 71 Allison Tate, So* 22:29.2 7:15
282 72 Makenzie Springer, Fr*22:29.2 7:15
279 73 Constantina Krzeczowski, Jr*

22:40.1 7:19
Total Time = 1:48:25.3     Total Places = 231

8. Blue Mountain (11)
295 1 Olivia Haas, Sr* 18:20.3 5:55
291 35 Cecelia Chipriano, Sr* 21:33.1 6:57
296 36 Andie Hollander, Jr* 21:35.0 6:58
292 78 Sophia Chipriano, So* 22:50.6 7:22
297 84 Leah Scheidel, Jr* 22:59.3 7:25
293 119 Ava DiSante, So* 25:05.0 8:05
298 125 McKenzie Shoemaker, Jr*

25:25.2 8:12
Total Time = 1:47:18.3     Total Places = 234

9. Lewisburg (4)
377 31 Maggie Daly, Sr* 21:32.3 6:57
379 37 Alanna Jacob, Fr* 21:37.4 6:58
374 38 Olivia Beattie, Sr* 21:37.7 6:59
378 45 Grace Evans, Sr* 21:48.1 7:02
376 92 Kyra Binney, Sr* 23:31.3 7:35
381 94 Samantha Wakeman, Jr*

23:41.9 7:39
375 98 Jenna Binney, So* 23:53.0 7:42

Total Time = 1:50:06.8     Total Places = 243

10. Corry Area (10)
340 32 Lexy Hasbrouck, Sr* 21:32.5 6:57
338 44 Camryn Fox, So* 21:46.4 7:01
339 50 Jordan Fox, Fr* 21:54.8 7:04
337 51 Haeleigh Bayle, So* 21:56.1 7:05
341 93 Kalista Linden, Sr* 23:37.3 7:37
335 111 Teryn Bailey, Fr* 24:31.6 7:55
336 118 Teya Bailey, Jr* 25:01.0 8:04

Total Time = 1:50:47.1     Total Places = 270

11. Allentown Cc (11)
273 30 Izzy Kehoe-Huck, So* 21:23.5 6:54
275 59 Julia Roth, Sr* 22:12.2 7:10
271 60 Rosie Deisher, So* 22:13.2 7:10
272 62 O'Neill Ford, Fr* 22:19.2 7:12
270 68 Clare Coleman, Fr* 22:22.2 7:13
274 80 Gabby Powell-Dix, Fr* 22:53.2 7:23
276 82 Patsy Shak, Jr* 22:57.7 7:24

Total Time = 1:50:30.3     Total Places = 279

12. Dallas (2)
345 8 Madison Hedglin, Fr* 19:58.9 6:27
350 41 Sarah Williams, Fr* 21:40.1 6:59
349 43 Olivia Thomas, So* 21:45.5 7:01
348 89 Julianna Sobocinski, So*

23:20.4 7:32
346 121 Makayla Miller, So* 25:09.9 8:07
344 123 Sarah Gauntlett, So* 25:13.6 8:08
347 126 Caroline Pitarra, Fr* 25:25.6 8:12

Total Time = 1:51:54.8     Total Places = 302

13. Conrad Weiser (3)
334 6 Sydney Werner, Jr* 19:58.0 6:26
329 39 Indiana Auchenbach, Fr*

21:40.0 6:59
328 61 Bella Auchenbach, Sr* 22:13.7 7:10
332 88 Sarina Neiswender, Fr*23:15.1 7:30
333 110 Eren Tighe, Sr* 24:30.5 7:54
330 112 Kamella Gechter, Jr* 24:33.7 7:55
331 133 Franchesca Marquez, Fr*

26:08.0 8:26
Total Time = 1:51:37.3     Total Places = 304

14. Holy Redeemer (2)
364 29 Lexie Marcinkowski, Jr*

21:23.0 6:54
363 46 Emily Lehman, Jr* 21:49.0 7:02
361 70 Kyra Hayden, Sr* 22:27.5 7:15
359 74 Frankie Basalyga, So* 22:40.1 7:19
365 91 Abigail McGowan, Fr* 23:26.9 7:34
360 97 Vanessa Flaherty, So* 23:52.9 7:42
362 114 Grace Holmes, Sr* 24:35.5 7:56

Total Time = 1:51:46.5     Total Places = 310

15. Boiling Springs (3)
299 16 Anna Chamberlin, Sr* 20:34.1 6:38
302 27 Haylee Erme, Jr* 21:17.1 6:52
304 75 Julia Steel, Jr* 22:41.2 7:19
300 90 Amanda Delevan, Fr* 23:26.1 7:34
305 105 Sydney Sutton, Jr* 24:10.1 7:48
303 128 Alexa Jones, Jr* 25:37.3 8:16

Total Time = 1:52:08.6     Total Places = 313

16. Lower Moreland (1)
384 21 Siri Hellenbrand, Jr* 20:49.2 6:43
388 33 Amelia Ogawa, So* 21:32.5 6:57
385 77 Ava Lee, Sr* 22:47.2 7:21
387 87 Anna Mazik, Jr* 23:14.1 7:30
383 103 Kennedy Durand, Fr* 24:04.8 7:46
382 104 Ava Devlin, Jr* 24:07.6 7:47
386 109 Sienna Lee, So* 24:28.9 7:54

Total Time = 1:52:27.8     Total Places = 321

17. St. Marys (9)
420 13 Gabby Pistner, Fr* 20:19.4 6:33
416 79 Madison Blythe, Sr* 22:52.1 7:23
419 83 Lucia Hayes, Fr* 22:58.4 7:25
415 85 Kelsie Bellotti, So* 23:01.2 7:26
418 99 Maura Caskey, So* 23:56.9 7:43
421 122 Jayssa Snelick, So* 25:13.3 8:08
414 139 Paige Bauer, Fr* 28:02.3 9:03

Total Time = 1:53:08.0     Total Places = 359

18. Bedford (5)
288 47 Meah Eshelman, Jr* 21:51.8 7:03
290 64 Avrey Weaverling, So*22:20.5 7:12
286 106 Jessica Dibert, Sr* 24:13.2 7:49
287 117 Jaelyn Edwards, So* 24:56.6 8:03
289 120 Emily Lang, Jr* 25:08.9 8:07
285 142 Hailey Burchfield, Sr* 29:59.3 9:40

Total Time = 1:58:31.0     Total Places = 454

19. Pope John Paul Ii (1)
408 3 Gianna Cagliola, Sr* 19:45.3 6:22
406 107 Josephine Benesky, Jr* 24:18.7 7:51
412 113 Colleen Schiele, Sr* 24:34.5 7:56
411 116 Marisa Sala, Jr* 24:50.6 8:01
410 127 Ava McNicholas, So* 25:25.6 8:12
407 134 Isabel Berquist, Fr* 26:28.2 8:32

Total Time = 1:58:54.7     Total Places = 466

20. Somerset (5)
528 108 Jade Williams, Sr* 24:22.7 7:52
526 129 Bethann Walker, Fr* 25:54.9 8:22
527 131 Kaylin Weaver, So* 26:00.4 8:23
524 138 Ella Peck, So* 27:48.1 8:58
525 141 Alyssa Richard, So* 29:02.7 9:22

Total Time = 2:13:08.8     Total Places = 647

21. Masterman (12)
390 124 Lily Brown, Jr* 25:13.8 8:08
392 130 Maria Karakousis, Sr* 25:56.3 8:22
393 132 Xiaohui Li, Sr* 26:04.7 8:25
396 135 Lisel Ndrecka, Sr* 27:03.6 8:44
395 136 Isabella Mintz, Jr* 27:24.7 8:51
394 137 Angela Lin, Fr* 27:29.3 8:52
391 140 Mikaela Finlay, Sr* 28:47.6 9:17

Total Time = 2:11:43.1     Total Places = 657



ID# PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER

1M
PLACE TIME

2.5K
PLACE TIME

2M
PLACE TIME

4K
PLACE TIME

FINISH
TIME PACE TEAM

295 1 1 Olivia Haas, Sr* 1 5:38.2 2 9:05.0 1 11:40.8 1 14:37.0 18:20.3 5:55 Blue Mountain (11)
6:00 Pace

456 2 Jolena Quarzo, Jr* 2 5:38.5 3 9:05.3 2 11:42.7 2 14:45.3 18:50.7 6:05 Brownsville Area (7)
400 3 2 Harley Kletz, Jr* 4 5:50.1 4 9:24.4 3 12:05.7 3 15:10.7 19:09.0 6:11 Montour (7)
535 4 Hope Trimmer, Jr* 3 5:45.9 5 9:26.2 4 12:12.1 4 15:23.2 19:27.4 6:17 Uniontown Area (7)
474 5 Sydney Bayle, Jr* 8 5:54.6 8 9:35.7 6 12:23.7 7 15:37.4 19:41.1 6:21 General McLane (10)
408 6 3 Gianna Cagliola, Sr* 23 6:03.8 12 9:41.9 7 12:26.7 6 15:36.2 19:45.3 6:22 Pope John Paul Ii (1)
508 7 Sarah Pezzino, Sr* 14 6:00.2 11 9:40.0 8 12:27.0 8 15:40.1 19:45.7 6:22 Pen Argyl (11)
453 8 Maizy Aikey, Jr* 5 5:50.7 6 9:31.4 5 12:20.9 5 15:35.3 19:45.9 6:23 Bloomsburg (4)
519 9 Shaela Kruskie, So* 6 5:53.0 7 9:35.2 9 12:28.7 10 15:42.2 19:48.3 6:23 Selinsgrove (4)
403 10 4 Lakyn Schaltenbrand, So*

7 5:54.1 9 9:38.8 10 12:29.2 11 15:45.7 19:49.1 6:24 Montour (7)
495 11 Gabrielle Shearer, Jr* 15 6:00.3 16 9:48.8 14 12:39.8 13 15:50.6 19:50.7 6:24 Montoursville (4)
315 12 5 Annaliese Niebauer, Jr*

10 5:57.0 13 9:42.2 11 12:30.5 9 15:42.1 19:52.9 6:25 Central Cambria (6)
334 13 6 Sydney Werner, Jr* 12 5:58.1 14 9:43.9 13 12:39.7 17 15:56.1 19:58.0 6:26 Conrad Weiser (3)
353 14 7 Victoria Bartholomew, So*

26 6:05.7 25 9:50.6 20 12:43.4 15 15:54.9 19:58.3 6:27 Danville (4)
345 15 8 Madison Hedglin, Fr* 47 6:13.3 29 9:56.4 25 12:45.9 16 15:55.4 19:58.9 6:27 Dallas (2)
502 16 Ryley Schwalm, Sr* 9 5:54.7 10 9:39.7 12 12:30.6 12 15:47.2 20:00.8 6:27 North Schuylkill (11)
451 17 Katelyn Deitrick, Sr* 28 6:06.2 26 9:50.7 19 12:43.2 19 15:56.9 20:01.5 6:28 Bishop McDevit (3)
514 18 Charlee Leach, Jr* 24 6:04.4 23 9:50.3 17 12:42.9 14 15:54.5 20:04.9 6:29 Ringgold (7)
498 19 Grace Lazzara, So* 25 6:04.8 22 9:50.1 18 12:43.0 18 15:56.4 20:06.1 6:29 North Catholic (7)
405 20 9 Sophia Trevenen, Sr* 20 6:03.3 15 9:48.3 15 12:41.4 23 16:00.8 20:07.2 6:29 Montour (7)
512 21 Anna Cohen, Sr* 19 6:02.6 21 9:49.8 16 12:41.5 22 16:00.5 20:08.8 6:30 Quaker Valley (7)
545 22 Julia Dill, Sr* 17 6:02.1 17 9:49.0 21 12:43.7 20 15:57.3 20:11.7 6:31 Westmont Hilltop (6)
471 23 Delaney Dumm, Jr* 16 6:01.2 18 9:49.2 23 12:44.9 21 15:59.6 20:15.0 6:32 Forest Hills (6)
475 24 Devyn Agnello, Fr* 36 6:10.0 36 10:02.9 32 12:57.2 28 16:13.1 20:15.4 6:32 Girard (10)
326 25 10 Lilah Turnbull, Fr* 43 6:12.3 34 10:01.8 29 12:55.5 29 16:13.3 20:15.5 6:32 Chartiers Valley (7)
425 26 11 Sarah Clark, So* 31 6:07.0 28 9:54.1 27 12:50.2 25 16:03.8 20:16.0 6:32 Villa Maria (10)
351 27 12 Coyla Bartholomew, Sr*

27 6:05.7 24 9:50.5 22 12:44.0 24 16:03.4 20:16.7 6:32 Danville (4)
420 28 13 Gabby Pistner, Fr* 68 6:19.0 49 10:08.2 37 12:59.7 35 16:19.5 20:19.4 6:33 St. Marys (9)
398 29 14 Alex Fleck, Sr* 13 5:59.7 27 9:53.9 28 12:52.7 31 16:15.9 20:24.5 6:35 Montour (7)
312 30 15 Morgan Brandis, Fr* 34 6:09.0 32 9:59.1 30 12:55.6 30 16:15.4 20:27.2 6:36 Central Cambria (6)
507 31 Ava Lottig, Sr* 18 6:02.3 20 9:49.6 24 12:45.6 26 16:07.0 20:27.2 6:36 Oley Valley (3)
490 32 Skylar Szulborski, Fr* 53 6:15.5 42 10:05.7 36 12:59.5 32 16:17.2 20:32.1 6:37 Lehigh Valley Acad (1
299 33 16 Anna Chamberlin, Sr* 58 6:17.5 38 10:04.1 33 12:57.6 36 16:21.3 20:34.1 6:38 Boiling Springs (3)
500 34 Emily Franklin, Jr* 29 6:06.8 33 10:01.7 35 12:59.2 33 16:18.1 20:36.9 6:39 North Pocono (2)
517 35 Jenna Hillebrand, Fr* 76 6:21.3 56 10:12.2 43 13:06.2 43 16:27.9 20:36.9 6:39 Scranton Preparatory
277 36 17 Ella Andrew, Jr* 50 6:14.4 43 10:05.9 41 13:02.6 42 16:27.1 20:37.2 6:39 Beaver Area (7)
546 37 Avery Errico, Fr* 38 6:10.3 35 10:01.8 34 12:59.1 34 16:18.5 20:38.9 6:40 Wilson Area (11)
313 38 18 Stella Kuntz, Sr* 49 6:14.1 50 10:09.5 45 13:07.3 45 16:30.0 20:39.2 6:40 Central Cambria (6)
542 39 Sage Dunkleberger, Jr* 56 6:17.4 51 10:10.3 47 13:07.5 44 16:28.3 20:40.0 6:40 Warrior Run (4)
540 40 Katie Beyer, Sr* 11 5:57.3 19 9:49.4 26 12:47.0 27 16:12.1 20:41.3 6:40 Warren Area (10)
501 41 Katie McCormick, Sr* 40 6:11.4 39 10:05.0 40 13:01.6 38 16:25.5 20:42.5 6:41 North Schuylkill (11)
493 42 Marianne Cheely, Jr* 39 6:10.3 45 10:06.6 44 13:06.6 47 16:30.4 20:43.2 6:41 Merion Mercy Academy
323 43 19 Eva Kulbago, So* 33 6:08.6 37 10:03.6 42 13:03.8 39 16:25.9 20:44.2 6:41 Chartiers Valley (7)
470 44 Danielle Dumm, Jr* 55 6:16.7 63 10:14.8 67 13:18.9 51 16:32.4 20:48.0 6:43 Forest Hills (6)
533 45 Lila Shore, Fr* 66 6:18.7 54 10:11.4 48 13:07.8 52 16:32.9 20:48.0 6:43 Trinity (3)
487 46 Hannah Sayre, Jr* 60 6:17.8 57 10:12.6 49 13:08.5 48 16:30.5 20:49.0 6:43 Lake Lehman (2)
281 47 20 Danica Purtell, Fr* 96 6:24.7 68 10:17.2 59 13:12.6 49 16:31.1 20:49.0 6:43 Beaver Area (7)
384 48 21 Siri Hellenbrand, Jr* 22 6:03.6 31 9:58.9 31 12:57.0 37 16:23.6 20:49.2 6:43 Lower Moreland (1)
522 49 Brianna Henett, Jr* 77 6:21.4 62 10:14.7 53 13:10.7 46 16:30.1 20:51.0 6:44 Shikellamy (4)
427 50 22 Hannah Palmer, Fr* 41 6:11.4 41 10:05.4 39 13:00.5 40 16:26.1 20:51.5 6:44 Villa Maria (10)
523 51 Alyssa Keeley, Sr* 86 6:22.6 72 10:19.1 68 13:19.2 68 16:44.0 20:55.0 6:45 Shikellamy (4)
454 52 Korie Dixon, So* 45 6:13.0 53 10:10.5 51 13:10.3 59 16:37.8 20:55.3 6:45 Bradford (9)
432 53 23 Addie Cohen, So* 82 6:22.0 65 10:15.5 61 13:14.1 50 16:32.3 20:57.8 6:46 Wyomissing Area (3)
477 54 Ellie Pery, Sr* 35 6:09.9 44 10:06.3 55 13:11.0 62 16:38.5 20:58.5 6:46 Gwynedd Mercy (1)
424 55 24 Rue Burkett, Fr* 97 6:24.8 71 10:18.9 66 13:18.1 61 16:38.1 20:59.9 6:46 Villa Maria (10)
532 56 Grace Stegmerten, Sr* 54 6:16.5 59 10:12.8 64 13:14.6 65 16:41.2 20:59.9 6:46 Tamaqua Area (11)
464 57 Kaydence Strange, So* 52 6:15.3 52 10:10.3 52 13:10.6 53 16:34.2 21:00.3 6:47 Eastern York (3)
497 58 Alaina Hicks, Sr* 42 6:12.0 47 10:07.3 46 13:07.4 56 16:36.2 21:00.6 6:47 North Catholic (7)
543 59 Madison Kammer, Sr* 69 6:19.4 64 10:15.2 58 13:12.6 60 16:37.8 21:01.1 6:47 Western Wayne (2)
317 60 25 Alaina Sheehan, Fr* 65 6:18.7 70 10:18.4 69 13:19.5 67 16:43.2 21:01.1 6:47 Central Cambria (6)
452 61 Talia Peccon, Sr* 84 6:22.4 66 10:16.7 65 13:14.9 63 16:39.7 21:02.1 6:47 Blackhawk (7)
536 62 Kaitlyn Newberry, Sr* 67 6:19.0 58 10:12.7 60 13:13.6 58 16:37.6 21:03.8 6:48 Valley View (2)
458 63 Erica Panei, Sr* 37 6:10.3 48 10:07.5 54 13:11.0 54 16:34.9 21:04.3 6:48 Capa (12)
370 64 Isabella Greco* 21 6:03.3 30 9:57.2 38 12:59.8 41 16:26.8 21:05.3 6:48 Lansdale Catholic (12
521 65 Natalie Ostheimer, Jr* 44 6:12.7 46 10:07.2 50 13:09.2 57 16:37.2 21:07.5 6:49 Sharon (10)
541 66 Shyann Rulander, Jr* 48 6:13.5 60 10:13.0 62 13:14.1 64 16:40.8 21:07.8 6:49 Warren Area (10)
1605 67 Lexi Ohler, Fr* 75 6:21.1 79 10:23.2 78 13:25.9 75 16:54.7 21:08.3 6:49 Southmoreland (7)
463 68 Jane Huss, Fr* 32 6:08.0 55 10:11.9 63 13:14.3 66 16:42.8 21:13.7 6:51 Derry Area (7)
352 69 26 Hannah Bartholomew, So*

81 6:22.0 73 10:19.6 73 13:22.8 71 16:51.9 21:14.7 6:51 Danville (4)
473 70 Nadalie Latchaw, So* 78 6:21.9 74 10:19.9 70 13:20.1 69 16:46.5 21:15.1 6:51 Franklin (10)
302 71 27 Haylee Erme, Jr* 110 6:28.1 90 10:26.7 81 13:27.8 80 16:56.5 21:17.1 6:52 Boiling Springs (3)
447 72 Viva Kreis, Jr* 61 6:18.0 77 10:21.7 79 13:26.5 74 16:54.1 21:18.2 6:52 Belle Vernon (7)
478 73 Veronica Brewer, Fr* 51 6:14.5 69 10:17.6 71 13:20.7 72 16:52.8 21:19.2 6:53 Harbor Creek (10)
488 74 Aubrey Magagna, Jr* 92 6:24.2 91 10:27.2 87 13:30.8 76 16:54.8 21:20.4 6:53 Lampeter Strasburg (3
484 75 Angelina Hammond, So*

80 6:21.9 61 10:13.2 57 13:11.6 55 16:35.8 21:21.1 6:53 Kennard-Dale (3)
509 76 Adra Schell, Sr* 85 6:22.5 80 10:23.4 77 13:25.8 79 16:55.6 21:21.5 6:53 Pottsville (11)
435 77 28 Lauren Riddle, Sr* 124 6:31.0 102 10:33.0 92 13:34.0 84 17:01.3 21:21.7 6:53 Wyomissing Area (3)
457 78 Grace Nesko, So* 74 6:20.8 85 10:25.0 72 13:22.4 73 16:53.3 21:22.8 6:54 Burrell (7)
364 79 29 Lexie Marcinkowski, Jr*

135 6:33.1 108 10:34.7 106 13:39.0 93 17:06.3 21:23.0 6:54 Holy Redeemer (2)
469 80 Isabel Owens, So* 123 6:30.8 106 10:34.3 94 13:35.8 98 17:08.9 21:23.5 6:54 Fairview (10)
273 81 30 Izzy Kehoe-Huck, So* 103 6:26.1 88 10:26.4 89 13:31.7 87 17:03.0 21:23.5 6:54 Allentown Cc (11)
494 82 Lydia Bowersox, Sr* 94 6:24.3 82 10:23.8 76 13:25.3 78 16:55.3 21:25.0 6:55 Midd-West (4)
547 83 Madelyn Keating, Jr* 73 6:20.4 75 10:21.1 74 13:24.5 85 17:02.0 21:28.4 6:56 Wyoming Area (2)
465 84 Isabel Zwally, Jr* 91 6:24.1 92 10:27.2 88 13:31.0 77 16:55.1 21:29.3 6:56 Elco (3)
489 85 Claire Thomas, So* 95 6:24.5 100 10:32.7 102 13:38.1 97 17:08.5 21:29.3 6:56 Lancaster Mennonite (
511 86 Amy Poole, Sr* 63 6:18.3 67 10:16.8 75 13:24.9 82 16:58.4 21:29.5 6:56 Punxsutawney (9)
505 87 Kennedy Liederbach, So*

89 6:23.4 86 10:25.5 86 13:30.6 88 17:03.0 21:32.0 6:57 Oil City (10)
537 88 Meredith Glunz, Jr* 72 6:20.2 87 10:25.9 85 13:30.6 89 17:03.7 21:32.2 6:57 Villa Joseph Marie (1
377 89 31 Maggie Daly, Sr* 98 6:25.2 96 10:30.4 90 13:32.3 86 17:02.2 21:32.3 6:57 Lewisburg (4)
340 90 32 Lexy Hasbrouck, Sr* 88 6:23.1 93 10:28.7 84 13:30.0 91 17:05.0 21:32.5 6:57 Corry Area (10)
388 91 33 Amelia Ogawa, So* 30 6:06.8 40 10:05.2 56 13:11.4 70 16:48.3 21:32.5 6:57 Lower Moreland (1)
319 92 34 Faith Wilson, Sr* 64 6:18.6 78 10:22.3 80 13:27.4 81 16:57.0 21:32.5 6:57 Central Cambria (6)
291 93 35 Cecelia Chipriano, Sr* 114 6:29.0 113 10:36.5 98 13:36.9 96 17:08.4 21:33.1 6:57 Blue Mountain (11)
534 94 Emily Angelo, So* 127 6:31.6 111 10:36.1 103 13:38.4 92 17:05.5 21:34.4 6:58 Uniontown Area (7)
296 95 36 Andie Hollander, Jr* 142 6:34.9 116 10:37.0 101 13:37.8 101 17:10.2 21:35.0 6:58 Blue Mountain (11)
379 96 37 Alanna Jacob, Fr* 118 6:29.8 97 10:31.3 99 13:37.5 99 17:09.5 21:37.4 6:58 Lewisburg (4)
374 97 38 Olivia Beattie, Sr* 101 6:25.7 99 10:32.2 97 13:36.8 102 17:10.8 21:37.7 6:59 Lewisburg (4)
538 98 Cate Quinn, Sr* 87 6:22.6 95 10:29.4 91 13:33.3 90 17:04.3 21:38.1 6:59 Villa Joseph Marie (1



445 99 Sara Bronson, Fr* 46 6:13.0 83 10:24.2 82 13:28.5 95 17:07.7 21:39.3 6:59 Athens (4)
450 100 Anna Burke, Jr* 71 6:20.2 81 10:23.7 83 13:28.7 83 16:59.0 21:39.8 6:59 Bishop McDevit (3)
329 101 39 Indiana Auchenbach, Fr*

133 6:32.7 114 10:36.6 100 13:37.6 100 17:10.1 21:40.0 6:59 Conrad Weiser (3)
321 102 40 Juliana Betts, Fr* 99 6:25.4 98 10:32.1 105 13:38.6 105 17:13.4 21:40.1 6:59 Chartiers Valley (7)
350 103 41 Sarah Williams, Fr* 134 6:32.8 107 10:34.5 104 13:38.6 94 17:07.0 21:40.1 6:59 Dallas (2)

7:00 Pace
466 104 Laci Schwirian, Sr* 111 6:28.1 117 10:37.8 120 13:47.5 114 17:21.2 21:44.0 7:01 Elizabeth Forward (7)
356 105 42 Alivia Shen, So* 121 6:30.5 105 10:34.1 107 13:39.9 107 17:14.2 21:45.0 7:01 Danville (4)
349 106 43 Olivia Thomas, So* 156 6:39.4 129 10:41.8 113 13:44.8 110 17:16.3 21:45.5 7:01 Dallas (2)
516 107 Emma Szydlow, Sr* 57 6:17.5 76 10:21.3 93 13:34.2 104 17:12.8 21:46.3 7:01 Saucon Valley (11)
338 108 44 Camryn Fox, So* 125 6:31.2 123 10:39.0 124 13:48.5 117 17:22.5 21:46.4 7:01 Corry Area (10)
378 109 45 Grace Evans, Sr* 112 6:28.5 124 10:39.1 121 13:47.7 112 17:19.4 21:48.1 7:02 Lewisburg (4)
363 110 46 Emily Lehman, Jr* 143 6:35.1 118 10:37.9 111 13:43.2 108 17:14.4 21:49.0 7:02 Holy Redeemer (2)
455 111 Caitlyn Taylor, So* 108 6:27.2 121 10:38.7 123 13:48.2 122 17:25.5 21:49.6 7:02 Bradford (9)
515 112 Olivia Bortz, So* 62 6:18.0 94 10:29.2 108 13:41.1 115 17:22.2 21:51.5 7:03 Saucon Valley (11)
288 113 47 Meah Eshelman, Jr* 59 6:17.7 84 10:24.6 96 13:36.5 109 17:16.2 21:51.8 7:03 Bedford (5)
486 114 Alana Palmaioli, Fr* 159 6:40.8 133 10:44.1 126 13:49.5 113 17:20.8 21:52.8 7:03 Lake Lehman (2)
444 115 Emma Bronson, Jr* 70 6:19.5 89 10:26.6 95 13:36.4 106 17:14.1 21:53.2 7:04 Athens (4)
436 116 48 Kylie Rosenberger, Sr* 164 6:43.5 156 10:54.6 146 14:02.7 128 17:29.1 21:53.7 7:04 Wyomissing Area (3)
429 117 49 Sarah Teed, Fr* 131 6:32.6 127 10:41.2 125 13:49.1 119 17:24.8 21:53.8 7:04 Villa Maria (10)
339 118 50 Jordan Fox, Fr* 113 6:28.8 115 10:37.0 118 13:47.1 116 17:22.2 21:54.8 7:04 Corry Area (10)
462 119 Scarlett Singleton, Jr* 145 6:35.5 125 10:40.0 109 13:41.2 103 17:12.5 21:55.0 7:04 Clearfield (9)
337 120 51 Haeleigh Bayle, So* 126 6:31.2 122 10:38.9 114 13:45.2 111 17:18.4 21:56.1 7:05 Corry Area (10)
314 121 52 Keira Link, Fr* 140 6:34.4 131 10:43.4 122 13:47.7 118 17:23.0 21:59.0 7:05 Central Cambria (6)
325 122 53 Dani Thornton, So* 120 6:30.1 112 10:36.3 112 13:44.5 120 17:25.1 21:59.2 7:06 Chartiers Valley (7)
503 123 Jessica Ferrara, So* 141 6:34.5 128 10:41.6 130 13:51.6 129 17:30.0 21:59.8 7:06 Octorara (3)
438 124 Rebecca Daulton, Jr* 100 6:25.4 104 10:33.7 110 13:42.8 124 17:26.3 22:00.1 7:06 Archbishop Ryan (12)
518 125 Carly Schofield, Jr* 115 6:29.4 119 10:38.2 119 13:47.1 126 17:26.7 22:04.1 7:07 Scranton Preparatory
426 126 54 Helen-Ann McCormick, So*

122 6:30.5 126 10:40.5 128 13:50.1 123 17:25.7 22:06.0 7:08 Villa Maria (10)
544 127 Avari Admire, Sr* 104 6:26.1 120 10:38.5 129 13:51.2 133 17:32.2 22:06.4 7:08 Westmont Hilltop (6)
401 128 55 Mikhala Kletz, Jr* 128 6:31.6 130 10:42.9 131 13:51.8 131 17:31.7 22:06.7 7:08 Montour (7)
449 129 Michaela Burkey, Jr* 79 6:21.9 109 10:35.4 117 13:47.0 121 17:25.3 22:08.0 7:08 Berks Catholic (3)
284 130 56 Rylie Teapole, Fr* 178 6:48.7 171 11:01.2 159 14:08.7 154 17:48.0 22:08.7 7:09 Beaver Area (7)
316 131 57 Abigail Sheehan, Fr* 102 6:25.8 101 10:32.7 115 13:46.0 125 17:26.7 22:10.4 7:09 Central Cambria (6)
433 132 58 Olivia Fisher, Sr* 162 6:43.0 155 10:54.6 145 14:02.4 132 17:31.8 22:11.6 7:10 Wyomissing Area (3)
275 133 59 Julia Roth, Sr* 106 6:26.9 110 10:36.1 116 13:46.7 127 17:28.0 22:12.2 7:10 Allentown Cc (11)
271 134 60 Rosie Deisher, So* 170 6:46.3 161 10:57.1 152 14:05.8 147 17:44.4 22:13.2 7:10 Allentown Cc (11)
482 135 Nicole Carroll, Jr* 105 6:26.7 144 10:49.2 140 14:00.3 139 17:39.2 22:13.6 7:10 Jim Thorpe  (11)
328 136 61 Bella Auchenbach, Sr* 154 6:39.0 142 10:48.1 134 13:57.0 136 17:36.9 22:13.7 7:10 Conrad Weiser (3)
499 137 Morgan Davis, Sr* 150 6:37.8 150 10:51.2 149 14:04.1 143 17:42.6 22:13.8 7:10 North Pocono (2)
492 138 Claudia Campisciano, Sr*

157 6:39.5 140 10:47.8 135 13:57.0 135 17:34.6 22:14.1 7:10 Merion Mercy Academy
506 139 Megan Higgins-Haas, Jr*

147 6:36.6 137 10:46.9 133 13:56.2 134 17:34.1 22:14.5 7:10 Oley Valley (3)
504 140 Meghan McGinnis, Fr* 153 6:38.8 145 10:49.9 137 13:57.6 145 17:42.8 22:14.9 7:11 Octorara (3)
476 141 Jane Hohenleitn, So* 137 6:33.7 132 10:44.0 132 13:52.8 130 17:30.7 22:15.3 7:11 Gwynedd Mercy (1)
479 142 Eva Reilly, Jr* 161 6:41.6 154 10:54.0 148 14:03.9 152 17:47.6 22:16.6 7:11 Harbor Creek (10)
272 143 62 O'Neill Ford, Fr* 136 6:33.1 136 10:45.9 136 13:57.2 137 17:38.4 22:19.2 7:12 Allentown Cc (11)
434 144 63 Maddie Hyde, Sr* 163 6:43.4 158 10:54.7 147 14:03.0 144 17:42.6 22:20.3 7:12 Wyomissing Area (3)
290 145 64 Avrey Weaverling, So* 117 6:29.7 135 10:45.1 139 13:59.9 142 17:42.1 22:20.5 7:12 Bedford (5)
483 146 Charlotte Crowl, Jr* 151 6:38.0 160 10:56.6 155 14:07.6 159 17:50.0 22:20.8 7:13 Kennard-Dale (3)
327 147 65 Rachel White, So* 160 6:40.9 163 10:58.6 158 14:08.5 150 17:47.6 22:21.2 7:13 Chartiers Valley (7)
402 148 66 Meghan Ranier, Fr* 132 6:32.7 139 10:47.7 150 14:04.6 151 17:47.6 22:21.2 7:13 Montour (7)
280 149 67 Isabella Meadows, So* 181 6:48.8 172 11:01.3 164 14:12.0 163 17:51.1 22:21.2 7:13 Beaver Area (7)
520 150 Kamryn Kramer, Fr* 130 6:32.3 153 10:53.8 157 14:07.9 160 17:50.1 22:21.2 7:13 Shamokin (4)
460 151 Sarah Lorenz, So* 116 6:29.4 148 10:51.0 143 14:02.3 146 17:43.6 22:21.7 7:13 Cardinal O'Hara (12)
270 152 68 Clare Coleman, Fr* 152 6:38.5 151 10:53.1 154 14:06.2 148 17:46.5 22:22.2 7:13 Allentown Cc (11)
530 153 MaryKate Gallagher, So*

138 6:33.9 143 10:48.9 138 13:59.0 138 17:39.2 22:23.6 7:13 Springfield Montco (1
481 154 Sydney Fleming, Jr* 148 6:37.0 146 10:50.3 151 14:05.7 156 17:48.6 22:24.1 7:14 James Buchanan (3)
404 155 69 Amelia Trevenen, So* 129 6:31.7 138 10:47.5 142 14:02.1 153 17:47.8 22:26.4 7:14 Montour (7)
361 156 70 Kyra Hayden, Sr* 172 6:46.6 168 11:00.2 167 14:14.3 157 17:49.4 22:27.5 7:15 Holy Redeemer (2)
496 157 Ella Verello, Sr* 83 6:22.2 103 10:33.7 127 13:49.8 141 17:41.6 22:28.0 7:15 Nazareth (1)
306 158 Ava Ezzie* 144 6:35.1 147 10:50.6 144 14:02.3 140 17:41.4 22:28.7 7:15 Bonner-Prendergast (1
513 159 Cecelia Montagnese, Fr*

166 6:44.8 167 10:59.9 156 14:07.9 158 17:49.9 22:28.9 7:15 Quaker Valley (7)
283 160 71 Allison Tate, So* 180 6:48.7 176 11:02.0 163 14:11.8 164 17:52.0 22:29.2 7:15 Beaver Area (7)
282 161 72 Makenzie Springer, Fr* 179 6:48.7 177 11:02.1 162 14:11.7 165 17:52.1 22:29.2 7:15 Beaver Area (7)
531 162 Ella Walsh, Fr* 176 6:47.7 173 11:01.5 161 14:09.8 155 17:48.3 22:29.9 7:15 Springfield Montco (1
480 163 Kira Fox, Jr* 168 6:45.5 164 10:58.8 165 14:12.6 161 17:50.6 22:34.7 7:17 Honesdale (2)
510 164 Jordann Hicks, Jr* 119 6:30.0 134 10:44.4 141 14:00.4 149 17:47.0 22:37.1 7:18 Punxsutawney (9)
279 165 73 Constantina Krzeczowski, Jr*

182 6:48.8 179 11:02.6 173 14:18.0 171 18:01.4 22:40.1 7:19 Beaver Area (7)
359 166 74 Frankie Basalyga, So* 171 6:46.4 169 11:00.6 166 14:13.7 162 17:50.6 22:40.1 7:19 Holy Redeemer (2)
485 167 Emma Haugh, So* 173 6:47.1 165 10:59.1 168 14:14.8 168 17:56.6 22:41.1 7:19 Knoch (7)
304 168 75 Julia Steel, Jr* 167 6:45.0 166 10:59.1 170 14:16.5 169 17:57.2 22:41.2 7:19 Boiling Springs (3)
443 169 Alexis Smith, Sr* 107 6:26.9 141 10:47.9 160 14:09.2 166 17:54.3 22:42.6 7:20 Archbishop Wood (12)
422 170 76 Grace Barrett, Fr* 190 6:51.5 170 11:01.0 175 14:18.8 172 18:01.8 22:45.8 7:21 Villa Maria (10)
385 171 77 Ava Lee, Sr* 139 6:34.4 149 10:51.0 153 14:06.0 167 17:55.3 22:47.2 7:21 Lower Moreland (1)
292 172 78 Sophia Chipriano, So* 185 6:50.0 184 11:12.1 182 14:28.2 176 18:08.8 22:50.6 7:22 Blue Mountain (11)
416 173 79 Madison Blythe, Sr* 93 6:24.3 157 10:54.7 172 14:17.9 175 18:08.4 22:52.1 7:23 St. Marys (9)
274 174 80 Gabby Powell-Dix, Fr* 199 6:57.3 189 11:17.3 187 14:36.7 185 18:20.4 22:53.2 7:23 Allentown Cc (11)
428 175 81 Lauren Raimy, Fr* 184 6:49.2 175 11:01.8 178 14:23.3 173 18:06.8 22:55.0 7:24 Villa Maria (10)
276 176 82 Patsy Shak, Jr* 169 6:45.7 180 11:02.7 171 14:16.6 170 18:00.9 22:57.7 7:24 Allentown Cc (11)
419 177 83 Lucia Hayes, Fr* 177 6:48.4 186 11:13.2 180 14:26.7 178 18:09.6 22:58.4 7:25 St. Marys (9)
297 178 84 Leah Scheidel, Jr* 186 6:50.1 185 11:12.2 183 14:29.0 181 18:14.6 22:59.3 7:25 Blue Mountain (11)
415 179 85 Kelsie Bellotti, So* 149 6:37.4 178 11:02.2 177 14:21.8 179 18:10.4 23:01.2 7:26 St. Marys (9)
309 180 Allison O'Brien* 109 6:27.8 162 10:58.1 169 14:15.8 177 18:09.3 23:04.4 7:27 Bonner-Prendergast (1
373 181 Vanessa Schimony* 174 6:47.5 181 11:04.6 179 14:24.2 180 18:11.8 23:06.7 7:27 Lansdale Catholic (12
358 182 86 Abril Xu, Fr* 194 6:55.1 183 11:09.9 184 14:29.2 183 18:16.9 23:07.8 7:28 Danville (4)
539 183 Charlotte Fritz, Jr* 158 6:40.0 174 11:01.6 176 14:21.1 174 18:07.4 23:08.9 7:28 Villa Maria Acad. (1)
387 184 87 Anna Mazik, Jr* 146 6:36.1 159 10:54.9 174 14:18.2 182 18:15.2 23:14.1 7:30 Lower Moreland (1)
332 185 88 Sarina Neiswender, Fr* 165 6:44.0 182 11:06.0 181 14:28.1 184 18:19.2 23:15.1 7:30 Conrad Weiser (3)
310 186 CeCe Perkins* 188 6:50.6 192 11:21.2 188 14:39.0 187 18:28.3 23:15.7 7:30 Bonner-Prendergast (1
472 187 Payton McGough, Sr* 197 6:55.8 194 11:21.6 191 14:44.2 189 18:35.2 23:16.9 7:31 Forest Hills (6)
348 188 89 Julianna Sobocinski, So*

183 6:49.1 188 11:14.8 185 14:31.4 186 18:25.4 23:20.4 7:32 Dallas (2)
300 189 90 Amanda Delevan, Fr* 201 6:58.5 198 11:26.1 193 14:46.6 193 18:39.0 23:26.1 7:34 Boiling Springs (3)
365 190 91 Abigail McGowan, Fr* 202 7:01.0 196 11:24.2 194 14:47.4 194 18:40.3 23:26.9 7:34 Holy Redeemer (2)
467 191 Payton Drumwright, Fr*

155 6:39.4 187 11:14.0 186 14:34.3 188 18:34.6 23:29.5 7:35 Engin. & Science (12)
376 192 92 Kyra Binney, Sr* 198 6:55.8 195 11:21.8 195 14:50.1 190 18:36.4 23:31.3 7:35 Lewisburg (4)
461 193 Joanie Quinn, So* 203 7:01.1 197 11:24.5 192 14:45.4 191 18:37.5 23:32.2 7:36 Cardinal O'Hara (12)
341 194 93 Kalista Linden, Sr* 195 6:55.2 193 11:21.6 190 14:44.0 192 18:38.0 23:37.3 7:37 Corry Area (10)
381 195 94 Samantha Wakeman, Jr*

205 7:03.1 203 11:35.2 200 14:59.1 197 18:52.4 23:41.9 7:39 Lewisburg (4)
354 196 95 Gianna Harvey, Fr* 216 7:09.6 207 11:39.0 201 15:01.7 198 18:53.0 23:50.4 7:41 Danville (4)
430 197 96 Keira Auchenbach, Sr* 192 6:54.4 199 11:27.5 197 14:55.9 196 18:52.0 23:51.4 7:42 Wyomissing Area (3)



360 198 97 Vanessa Flaherty, So* 211 7:05.3 204 11:35.2 202 15:02.2 200 18:58.2 23:52.9 7:42 Holy Redeemer (2)
375 199 98 Jenna Binney, So* 191 6:51.9 190 11:18.5 189 14:42.8 195 18:46.2 23:53.0 7:42 Lewisburg (4)
307 200 Bridget Jacobson* 196 6:55.5 201 11:29.4 199 14:57.3 199 18:55.3 23:55.1 7:43 Bonner-Prendergast (1
418 201 99 Maura Caskey, So* 189 6:51.2 200 11:29.2 198 14:56.6 202 19:00.3 23:56.9 7:43 St. Marys (9)
355 202 100 Jedda Levy, Sr* 219 7:13.6 206 11:39.0 204 15:05.9 204 19:02.0 23:58.2 7:44 Danville (4)
324 203 101 Grace Magilson, Sr* 212 7:07.0 211 11:43.6 209 15:13.7 206 19:04.4 23:58.9 7:44 Chartiers Valley (7)
320 204 102 Abby Betts, Sr* 204 7:01.9 205 11:38.3 206 15:09.8 203 19:01.0 24:02.7 7:45 Chartiers Valley (7)
383 205 103 Kennedy Durand, Fr* 175 6:47.7 191 11:20.3 196 14:52.6 201 18:59.0 24:04.8 7:46 Lower Moreland (1)
382 206 104 Ava Devlin, Jr* 200 6:58.2 202 11:30.7 203 15:04.9 205 19:04.4 24:07.6 7:47 Lower Moreland (1)
305 207 105 Sydney Sutton, Jr* 206 7:03.3 208 11:39.6 205 15:08.8 208 19:11.2 24:10.1 7:48 Boiling Springs (3)
286 208 106 Jessica Dibert, Sr* 214 7:08.5 213 11:44.0 207 15:10.5 207 19:07.0 24:13.2 7:49 Bedford (5)
406 209 107 Josephine Benesky, Jr* 223 7:19.2 220 11:56.2 215 15:22.4 211 19:18.4 24:18.7 7:51 Pope John Paul Ii (1)
440 210 Anna Lombardi, Jr* 215 7:08.5 214 11:44.9 210 15:14.5 209 19:15.4 24:20.6 7:51 Archbishop Ryan (12)
528 211 108 Jade Williams, Sr* 230 7:24.9 224 12:03.5 221 15:33.2 217 19:28.1 24:22.7 7:52 Somerset (5)
468 212 Leneece Rincon, Sr* 187 6:50.4 216 11:46.9 214 15:21.5 215 19:24.0 24:28.3 7:54 Engin. & Science (12)
386 213 109 Sienna Lee, So* 213 7:07.0 212 11:43.6 208 15:11.8 210 19:15.8 24:28.9 7:54 Lower Moreland (1)
448 214 Katelyn Chen, So* 221 7:14.3 217 11:49.7 212 15:19.9 213 19:20.6 24:29.7 7:54 Ben Franklin (12)
333 215 110 Eren Tighe, Sr* 208 7:04.8 209 11:42.3 211 15:15.3 212 19:19.1 24:30.5 7:54 Conrad Weiser (3)
335 216 111 Teryn Bailey, Fr* 233 7:25.9 226 12:04.6 223 15:38.5 221 19:36.3 24:31.6 7:55 Corry Area (10)
330 217 112 Kamella Gechter, Jr* 218 7:13.3 219 11:53.9 218 15:29.2 220 19:35.5 24:33.7 7:55 Conrad Weiser (3)
439 218 Spring Garner, So* 226 7:23.4 225 12:04.1 219 15:29.6 216 19:26.3 24:33.8 7:55 Archbishop Ryan (12)
412 219 113 Colleen Schiele, Sr* 217 7:13.0 221 11:58.0 220 15:30.2 222 19:37.2 24:34.5 7:56 Pope John Paul Ii (1)
362 220 114 Grace Holmes, Sr* 209 7:04.8 218 11:52.4 216 15:24.0 218 19:28.9 24:35.5 7:56 Holy Redeemer (2)
437 221 115 Maya Smerek, Sr* 193 6:55.0 210 11:43.3 217 15:24.5 219 19:33.4 24:37.6 7:57 Wyomissing Area (3)

8:00 Pace
442 222 Jane Murphy, Sr* 210 7:05.2 215 11:45.9 213 15:20.2 214 19:23.2 24:48.0 8:00 Archbishop Wood (12)
411 223 116 Marisa Sala, Jr* 225 7:22.0 231 12:09.5 229 15:46.2 226 19:50.6 24:50.6 8:01 Pope John Paul Ii (1)
287 224 117 Jaelyn Edwards, So* 234 7:25.9 229 12:06.0 222 15:37.3 223 19:43.0 24:56.6 8:03 Bedford (5)
336 225 118 Teya Bailey, Jr* 231 7:25.3 227 12:04.8 224 15:38.7 224 19:47.7 25:01.0 8:04 Corry Area (10)
293 226 119 Ava DiSante, So* 220 7:13.6 223 12:02.9 225 15:41.2 225 19:50.3 25:05.0 8:05 Blue Mountain (11)
289 227 120 Emily Lang, Jr* 235 7:26.3 234 12:13.1 232 15:50.7 227 19:54.7 25:08.9 8:07 Bedford (5)
346 228 121 Makayla Miller, So* 222 7:14.9 228 12:05.3 228 15:44.9 232 20:03.6 25:09.9 8:07 Dallas (2)
421 229 122 Jayssa Snelick, So* 207 7:04.5 222 12:00.3 227 15:44.8 230 19:59.3 25:13.3 8:08 St. Marys (9)
344 230 123 Sarah Gauntlett, So* 227 7:23.7 230 12:07.7 226 15:44.4 229 19:57.0 25:13.6 8:08 Dallas (2)
390 231 124 Lily Brown, Jr* 224 7:21.2 232 12:09.6 231 15:50.4 228 19:56.1 25:13.8 8:08 Masterman (12)
298 232 125 McKenzie Shoemaker, Jr*

232 7:25.7 237 12:22.3 234 15:57.8 233 20:04.4 25:25.2 8:12 Blue Mountain (11)
347 233 126 Caroline Pitarra, Fr* 229 7:24.4 233 12:11.5 230 15:49.8 231 20:02.5 25:25.6 8:12 Dallas (2)
410 234 127 Ava McNicholas, So* 228 7:24.3 235 12:16.1 233 15:53.8 234 20:06.0 25:25.6 8:12 Pope John Paul Ii (1)
303 235 128 Alexa Jones, Jr* 237 7:30.5 236 12:19.7 235 16:00.9 235 20:13.9 25:37.3 8:16 Boiling Springs (3)
459 236 Erin Bray, Fr* 236 7:29.6 238 12:32.5 236 16:13.7 236 20:24.3 25:43.0 8:18 Cardinal O'Hara (12)
526 237 129 Bethann Walker, Fr* 243 7:48.6 243 12:51.1 241 16:39.6 239 20:40.0 25:54.9 8:22 Somerset (5)
392 238 130 Maria Karakousis, Sr* 239 7:36.9 239 12:37.1 237 16:24.1 237 20:29.6 25:56.3 8:22 Masterman (12)
527 239 131 Kaylin Weaver, So* 249 7:58.9 244 12:53.3 242 16:40.9 240 20:41.2 26:00.4 8:23 Somerset (5)
446 240 Arieana Horton, Sr* 238 7:34.7 241 12:40.2 238 16:24.2 241 20:41.4 26:00.6 8:23 Bartram (12)
393 241 132 Xiaohui Li, Sr* 241 7:42.7 242 12:41.4 240 16:32.2 238 20:38.4 26:04.7 8:25 Masterman (12)
331 242 133 Franchesca Marquez, Fr*

240 7:41.0 240 12:37.8 239 16:26.9 242 20:44.8 26:08.0 8:26 Conrad Weiser (3)
407 243 134 Isabel Berquist, Fr* 244 7:48.8 245 12:56.3 243 16:44.0 243 21:05.8 26:28.2 8:32 Pope John Paul Ii (1)
491 244 Anna Golden, Sr* 245 7:49.9 246 13:04.2 244 16:52.1 244 21:17.4 26:57.5 8:42 Little Flower (12)
396 245 135 Lisel Ndrecka, Sr* 246 7:53.1 247 13:05.0 245 16:56.5 245 21:22.3 27:03.6 8:44 Masterman (12)
395 246 136 Isabella Mintz, Jr* 247 7:58.0 251 13:29.0 249 17:26.6 247 21:46.7 27:24.7 8:51 Masterman (12)
394 247 137 Angela Lin, Fr* 242 7:47.2 248 13:10.4 246 17:17.8 246 21:44.8 27:29.3 8:52 Masterman (12)
524 248 138 Ella Peck, So* 250 7:59.8 249 13:11.9 247 17:21.1 248 21:57.1 27:48.1 8:58 Somerset (5)

9:00 Pace
414 249 139 Paige Bauer, Fr* 248 7:58.3 250 13:17.6 248 17:24.4 249 21:59.2 28:02.3 9:03 St. Marys (9)
391 250 140 Mikaela Finlay, Sr* 251 8:06.6 252 13:43.4 250 17:57.2 250 22:36.8 28:47.6 9:17 Masterman (12)
525 251 141 Alyssa Richard, So* 252 8:23.8 253 14:03.2 251 18:19.5 251 23:12.9 29:02.7 9:22 Somerset (5)
285 252 142 Hailey Burchfield, Sr* 253 8:33.6 254 14:18.6 252 18:47.9 252 23:48.5 29:59.3 9:40 Bedford (5)

* indicates females
54 finishers among Women Under 2
58 finishers among Women 2 - 2
63 finishers among Women 3 - 3
71 finishers among Women 4 - 4
6 finishers among Females (no age given)
0 male finishers
252 female finishers
252 total finishers


